B
1
3
1
-4
 • 1
/2
0

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 1/09 11
G A S  S H U T O F F  V A L V E S  F I G U R E  1 0 5 7B 1 3 1 - 4
HOW TO ORDER GAS SAFETY SHUTOFF VALVES
The Gas Safety Shutoff Valve designation is made up of numbers and letters that describe all features of the available
variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
EXAMPLE: A 1” (3), ANSI Class 300 short design valve (C), Carbon Steel Body and Stainless Steel Trim (1), XTREME Seats (1),
Actuator to operate at minimum temperature of -20°F and 60 psig min. air supply (A), QZM2WB1DSS Limit Switch (3), Both
Switches Fixed (A), S/S Solenoid (D), 24VDC required (2), Spring to Close (Leave Blank)
1 Valve Size
Code inches DN
1 1/2 NPS 15
2 3/4 NPS 20
3 1 NPS 25
4 1-1/4 NPS 32
C 1-1/2 NPS 40
5 2 NPS 50
6 3 NPS 80
7 4 NPS 100
8 6 NPS 150
9 8 NPS 200
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Figure 1057 3 C 1 1 A 3 A D 2
3 Body and Trim Material
Code Material
1 2236 - Carbon Steel Body & Stainless Steel Trim
2 3600 - Stainless Steel body & Trim
4 Seat and Seal Material
Code Material
1 XTREME Seat, TFM & Graphite Seals*
5 Actuator Style
Code Actuator
A QPX_C/M (-20°F, -30°C)
B VPVL_SR LX (-40°F, -40°C)*
C B1J_C (-40˚F, -40˚C)**
7 Limit Switch Set-Up
Code Set-Up
0 No Switch
A Both Switches Fixed
B One(1) Switched Fixed, One(1) Switched Free
*Single Pole-Single Throw. **Single Pole-Double Throw.
***Assembly Limited to-40°F, -40°C.
Note: Fixed indicates switch is permanently set to indicate
“Spring to” position
8 Solenoid Type
Code Type
A Standard (Explosion Proof ); -40°F to 125°F (-40C to 52°C)
B High Temp; -40°F to 140°F (-40C to 60°C)
D Stainless Steel; -40°F to 125°F (-40C to 52°C)
E Stainless Steel; High Temp; -40°F to 140°F (-40C to 60°C)
F Manual Reset; -40°F to 125°F (-40C to 52°C)
10 Actuator Spring Direction
Code Direction
Spring-to-Close
0 Spring-to-Open
9 Solenoid Voltage
Code Voltage
1 120 VAC; 60 Hz
2 24 VDC
6 Limit Switch Description
Code Description
0 No Switch
1 QZM2VB1DSS, SPDT; (-40°F, -40°C) (2) SPDT mech. switches
2 QZM14B1DSS, DPDT; (-40°F, -40°C) 2 DPDT
mechanical
switches
3 QZM2WB1DSS, SPDT;(-40°F, -40°C) (2) SPDT
gold contact
mechanical switches
4 QZP4XB1DSS, SPDT; (-40°F, -40°C)
(4 SPST* Switches Configured
as SPDT**)
5 QZP33B1DSS, SPST; (-60°F, -50°C***) (2) SST Sensor Dual Module
* 8” (DN 200) 7000 Series requires B Series actuators.